

West Valley City, Utah - Bid Tabulation				Response 1		Response 2		Response 3		Response 4		Response 5		Response 6			
2540 South Roadway Project				Engineer's Estimate		M.C.Green & Sons, INC.		ACME CONSTRUCTION, INC		Dry Creek Structures, LLC		Ralph L. Wadsworth Construction Company, LLC		STAPP Construction		Non-Responsive	
Bid Opening Date: May 07, 2019																	
Item No.	Description	Est. Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total Amt.	Unit Price	Total Amt.	Unit Price	Total Amt.	Unit Price	Total Amt.	Unit Price	Total Amt.	Unit Price	Total Amt.	Unit Price	Total Amt.
1	Traffic Control Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$8,577.75	\$ 8,577.75	\$33,330.00	\$ 33,330.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 74,000.00		\$ -
2	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$14,550.51	\$ 14,550.51	\$32,870.00	\$ 32,870.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,300.00		\$ -
3	Construction Surveying	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$14,590.00	\$ 14,590.00	\$15,680.00	\$ 15,680.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 49,800.00	\$ 49,800.00		\$ -
4	Site and Pavement Demolition	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$57,190.51	\$ 57,190.51	\$42,980.00	\$ 42,980.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 141,600.00	\$ 141,600.00		\$ -
5	Type II Junction Box	18	EA	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$1,376.66	\$ 24,779.88	\$1,180.00	\$ 21,240.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 34,200.00		\$ -
6	Install City-Furnished LP-02 Street Lights	9	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$2,119.74	\$ 19,077.66	\$661.00	\$ 5,949.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 6,030.00	\$750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10,800.00		\$ -
7	Install City-Furnished Modified LP-07 Street Lights	18	EA	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$2,443.98	\$ 43,991.64	\$1,080.00	\$ 19,440.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 41,400.00		\$ -
8	Roadway Lighting System - Power Source, Wires and Type I Junction	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$66,912.35	\$ 66,912.35	\$49,460.00	\$ 49,460.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00		\$ -
9	Borrow (Plan Quantity)	3210	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 80,250.00	\$25.76	\$ 82,689.60	\$34.30	\$ 110,103.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 99,510.00	\$33.00	\$ 105,930.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 115,560.00		\$ -
10	Nonwoven Separation Geotextile	22800	SY	\$ 1.30	\$ 29,640.00	\$0.19	\$ 4,332.00	\$1.55	\$ 35,340.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 31,920.00	\$1.90	\$ 43,320.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 34,200.00		\$ -
11	Site Clearing	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$48,235.00	\$ 48,235.00	\$30,490.00	\$ 30,490.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00		\$ -
12	Potholing	15	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$560.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$269.00	\$ 4,035.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$640.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 6,750.00		\$ -
13	Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity)	7045	CY	\$ 12.00	\$ 84,540.00	\$12.87	\$ 90,669.15	\$23.75	\$ 167,318.75	\$ 27.00	\$ 190,215.00	\$9.20	\$ 64,814.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 119,765.00		\$ -
14	Soft Spot Repair	3000	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$29.64	\$ 88,920.00	\$33.25	\$ 99,750.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$26.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 96,000.00		\$ -
15	Outfall Protection	4	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00		\$ -
16	Highway Sign 18" x 18" (Post Included)	7	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$223.20	\$ 1,562.40	\$450.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00		\$ -
17	Highway Sign 24" x 12" (No Post)	2	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$99.60	\$ 199.20	\$130.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 36.00	\$110.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00		\$ -
18	Highway Sign 24" x 30" (Post Included)	4	EA	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$292.80	\$ 1,171.20	\$615.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$320.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 2,020.00		\$ -
19	Highway Sign 30" x 30" (Post Included)	7	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$330.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$595.00	\$ 4,165.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$370.00	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 4,550.00		\$ -
20	Highway Sign 48" x 24" (Posts Included)	2	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$506.40	\$ 1,012.80	\$4,285.00	\$ 8,570.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$560.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 1,550.00		\$ -
21	Highway Sign 6" x 18" (Post Included)	2	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$177.60	\$ 355.20	\$445.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 780.00		\$ -
22	Street Name Sign (Post Included)	4	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$565.20	\$ 2,260.80	\$735.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$630.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 7,600.00		\$ -
23	Relocate Mailbox	1	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$850.00	\$ 850.00	\$335.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$270.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00		\$ -
24	Relocate Sign	1	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$102.00	\$ 102.00	\$740.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 390.00	\$150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 925.00		\$ -
25	Asphalt Concrete Paving (3" HMA/8 UTBC) - Minor Road Mix	1600	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$28.04	\$ 44,864.00	\$26.45	\$ 42,320.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$25.60	\$ 40,960.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 47,200.00		\$ -
26	Asphalt Concrete Paving (6" HMA/10 UTBC) - Major Road Mix	120	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$69.32	\$ 8,318.40	\$75.90	\$ 9,108.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 7,320.00	\$71.00	\$ 8,520.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,800.00		\$ -
27	Asphalt Trail (3" HMA, 8" UTBC) - Bike and Pedestrian Path Mix	4700	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$38.77	\$ 182,219.00	\$23.95	\$ 112,565.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 103,400.00	\$25.60	\$ 120,320.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 138,650.00		\$ -
28	Concrete Drive Approach Per APWA 221 Type A	22800	SY	\$ 82.00	\$ 1,869,600.00	\$66.28	\$ 1,511,184.00	\$74.20	\$ 1,691,760.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 1,527,600.00	\$66.00	\$ 1,504,800.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 2,006,400.00		\$ -
29	Concrete Driveway 1 1/2-in, 6 inches Thick	85	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$78.45	\$ 6,668.25	\$88.40	\$ 7,514.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$87.00	\$ 7,395.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 4,505.00		\$ -
30	Concrete Sidewalk - 6 Inches Thick	120	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$78.45	\$ 9,414.00	\$71.30	\$ 8,556.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$78.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 6,480.00		\$ -
31	Concrete Sidewalk - 6 Inches Thick	3500	SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 227,500.00	\$62.40	\$ 218,400.00	\$48.30	\$ 169,050.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 199,500.00	\$59.00	\$ 206,500.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 171,500.00		\$ -
32	Curb and Gutter Transition	30	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$42.15	\$ 1,264.50	\$40.65	\$ 1,219.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 660.00	\$54.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 690.00		\$ -
33	Curb and Gutter Type A, Per APWA Plan 205	8990	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 179,800.00	\$17.94	\$ 161,280.60	\$18.15	\$ 163,168.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 179,800.00	\$19.00	\$ 170,810.00	\$ 20.30	\$ 182,497.00		\$ -
34	Shed Curb	1170	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 25,740.00	\$17.94	\$ 20,989.80	\$21.20	\$ 24,804.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 22,230.00	\$19.00	\$ 22,230.00	\$ 20.30	\$ 23,751.00		\$ -
35	Pedestrian Access Ramp (4 Feet)	6	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$2,240.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$1,880.00	\$ 11,280.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$1,900.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 9,300.00		\$ -
36	Pedestrian Access Ramp (8 Feet)	6	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$3,260.00	\$ 19,560.00	\$2,270.00	\$ 13,620.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$3,700.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 14,700.00		\$ -
37	Patterned Concrete Parkstrip	4000	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$58.73	\$ 234,920.00	\$59.25	\$ 237,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$81.00	\$ 324,000.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 452,000.00		\$ -
38	Pavement Marking Paint - 1 1/2-inch White	950	LF	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,187.50	\$1.48	\$ 1,406.00	\$4.15	\$ 3,942.50	\$ 2.60	\$ 2,470.00	\$3.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 4,465.00		\$ -
39	Pavement Marking Paint - 4-inch Double Yellow	1250	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 625.00	\$0.29	\$ 362.50	\$0.80	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 625.00	\$0.50	\$ 625.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 1,125.00		\$ -
40	Pavement Marking Paint - 4-inch Skp White	750	LF	\$ 0.20	\$ 150.00	\$0.04	\$ 30.00	\$0.40	\$ 300.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 187.50	\$0.30	\$ 225.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 375.00		\$ -

West Valley City, Utah - Bid Tabulation				Response 1		Response 2		Response 3		Response 4		Response 5		Response 6			
2540 South Roadway Project				Engineer's Estimate		M.C.Green & Sons, INC.		ACME CONSTRUCTION, INC		Dry Creek Structures, LLC		Ralph L. Wadsworth Construction Company, LLC		STAPP Construction		Non-Responsive	
Bid Opening Date: May 07, 2019																	
Item No.	Description	Est. Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total Amt.	Unit Price	Total Amt.	Unit Price	Total Amt.	Unit Price	Total Amt.	Unit Price	Total Amt.	Unit Price	Total Amt.	Unit Price	Total Amt.
42	Pavement Marking Paint - 4-inch Solid and Skip Yellow	13100	LF	\$ 0.40	\$ 5,240.00	\$ 0.18	\$ 2,358.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 7,205.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 3,930.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 3,930.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 7,860.00	\$ -	\$ -
43	Pavement Marking Paint - 4-inch White	14400	LF	\$ 0.25	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 0.14	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 6,480.00	\$ -	\$ -
44	Pavement Marking Paint - 8-inch White	550	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 275.00	\$ 0.29	\$ 159.50	\$ 0.80	\$ 440.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 247.50	\$ 0.44	\$ 242.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 495.00	\$ -	\$ -
45	Pavement Marking Paint - Arrow Message	13	EA	\$ 40.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 17.28	\$ 224.64	\$ 49.65	\$ 645.45	\$ 31.00	\$ 403.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 429.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 741.00	\$ -	\$ -
46	Pavement Marking Paint - School Crosswalk	55	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 3.77	\$ 207.35	\$ 12.05	\$ 662.75	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 770.00	\$ -	\$ -
47	Remove Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,808.00	\$ 5,808.00	\$ 6,870.00	\$ 6,870.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 7,086.70	\$ 7,086.70	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ -	\$ -
48	6' Chain Link Fence	170	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 2,932.50	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 5,695.00	\$ -	\$ -
49	3' Vinyl Privacy Fence	32	LF	\$ 23.00	\$ 736.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 24,960.00	\$ 22.95	\$ 734.40	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 832.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 1,376.00	\$ -	\$ -
50	6' Vinyl Privacy Fence	120	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 22.95	\$ 2,754.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ -	\$ -
51	Broadcast Seed and Wood Fiber Mulch	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 13,720.00	\$ 13,720.00	\$ 4,910.00	\$ 4,910.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ -	\$ -
52	Rock Mulch	140	SY	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 16.10	\$ 2,254.00	\$ 37.90	\$ 5,306.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ -	\$ -
53	15 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe Class III	329	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 21,385.00	\$ 57.04	\$ 18,766.16	\$ 96.95	\$ 31,896.55	\$ 100.00	\$ 32,900.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 34,545.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 18,095.00	\$ -	\$ -
54	15 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe Class V	405	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 34,425.00	\$ 59.76	\$ 24,202.80	\$ 102.00	\$ 41,310.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 45,360.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 23,490.00	\$ -	\$ -
55	Adjust Manhole to Grade	24	EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 679.00	\$ 16,296.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 8,880.00	\$ -	\$ -
56	Adjust Valve Box to Grade	37	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 17,020.00	\$ 374.00	\$ 13,838.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 31,450.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 46,250.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 6,512.00	\$ -	\$ -
57	Adjust Water Meter To Grade	1	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 568.00	\$ 568.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 310.00	\$ -	\$ -
58	Multiduct Conduit (Four 2-inch Conduits)	5600	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 19.64	\$ 109,984.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 72,800.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 72,800.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 72,800.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 96,600.00	\$ -	\$ -
59	Multiduct Conduit (Two 2-inch & Two 4-inch Conduits)	70	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 58.80	\$ 4,116.00	\$ 27.10	\$ 1,897.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ -	\$ -
60	Multiduct Conduit (Two 2-inch Conduits)	2100	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 14.36	\$ 30,156.00	\$ 10.55	\$ 22,155.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 24,150.00	\$ -	\$ -
61	Multiduct Conduit (Two 4-inch Conduits)	390	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 43.51	\$ 16,968.90	\$ 17.75	\$ 6,922.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 5,655.00	\$ -	\$ -
62	Hot Tap 8" Gate Valve	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,845.10	\$ 7,845.10	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ -	\$ -
63	8" Gate Valve	3	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,762.13	\$ 5,286.39	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 9,180.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ -	\$ -
64	10" Gate Valve	1	EA	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,845.10	\$ 1,845.10	\$ 5,380.00	\$ 5,380.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,410.00	\$ 3,410.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ -	\$ -
65	12" Gate Valve	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,246.15	\$ 2,246.15	\$ 5,890.00	\$ 5,890.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ -	\$ -
66	12-inch PVC C900 DR-18 Culinary Water Line	205	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,350.00	\$ 46.87	\$ 9,608.35	\$ 141.00	\$ 28,905.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 22,960.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 19,065.00	\$ -	\$ -
67	10-inch PVC C900 DR-18 Secondary Water Line	270	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 43.95	\$ 11,866.50	\$ 133.00	\$ 35,910.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 25,920.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 17,820.00	\$ -	\$ -
68	8-inch PVC C900 DR-18 Secondary Water Line	185	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 42.26	\$ 7,818.10	\$ 119.00	\$ 22,015.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 15,355.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 16,835.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 8,695.00	\$ -	\$ -
69	8" Secondary Waterline Loop	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,975.23	\$ 12,975.23	\$ 6,820.00	\$ 6,820.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ -	\$ -
70	Relocate Air Release Assembly	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,890.15	\$ 2,890.15	\$ 971.00	\$ 971.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ -	\$ -
71	Relocate Backflow Preventer	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,246.50	\$ 3,246.50	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,270.00	\$ 4,270.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ -	\$ -
72	Relocate Water Meter	3	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ -	\$ -
73	Relocate Fire Hydrant	2	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,780.46	\$ 9,560.92	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 8,140.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ -	\$ -
74	4' x 6' Combination Box	1	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,316.50	\$ 4,316.50	\$ 5,490.00	\$ 5,490.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,870.00	\$ 5,870.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ -	\$ -
75	Catch Basin - Double Grate	16	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 3,623.00	\$ 57,968.00	\$ 3,930.00	\$ 62,880.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 6,610.00	\$ 105,760.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 66,400.00	\$ -	\$ -
76	Catch Basin - Single Grate	1	EA	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,945.60	\$ 2,945.60	\$ 2,740.00	\$ 2,740.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ -	\$ -
77	Concrete Lid for 4' x 7' Box	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 4,520.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ -	\$ -
78	Orifice Plate	3	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 687.50	\$ 2,062.50	\$ 276.00	\$ 828.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ -	\$ -
79	Reconstruct Cleanout Box	5	EA	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 4,216.78	\$ 21,083.90	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ -	\$ -
80	Storm Water Treatment Device (Snout)	5	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 964.00	\$ 4,820.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 5,075.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 2,825.00	\$ -	\$ -
81	Traffic Signal System Beagley Rd. & 7200	1	LS	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 104,121.71	\$ 104,121.71	\$ 71,220.00	\$ 71,220.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 93,000.00	\$ 93,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
					\$ 4,279,898.50		\$ 3,680,580.25		\$ 4,126,925.40		\$ 4,138,779.00		\$ 4,501,283.70		\$ 4,767,222.00	\$ -	\$ -